

G.R-4199 Of 2010 (G.R. 14075 Of 2014)
TR-140 Of 2013

Order No. 35
12-07-2019

All **three (03)** accused persons on C/B are present. Record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

Heard both sides. Perused the papers referred to in u/s 173 Cr.P.C.

Considered.

It appears prima facie that the accused persons have committed an offence punishable **under Sections 447/323/380/34 of Indian Penal Code.**

Accordingly, charge is framed against the accused persons in a separate sheets and let the same be kept with the record.

Such charge being read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali.

Being heard the contents of the charges, the accused persons pleaded not guilty and claim to be tried by saying “Amra Nirdosh”.

Issue Summons upon CSW1 at once .

Fix 15-04-2020 for evidence.

***Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, 5th Court,
Howrah.***